

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2466 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C.I.T., COCHIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ABAD FISHERIES COCHIN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit of valuation has been filed along with cost as ordered by this court. However, there is delay of 3 day in remitting the cost. The delay is explained by the appellant. Heard. I am inclined to accept the delay application. Office to process it accordingly.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar